Ver 201207
Part No.
Inductance
(nH)
@100MHz
Q (typical.) SRF
(MHz)
Min
DC
resistance
(Ω) Max.
Rated
current
(mA) Max.
100MHz 800MHz
CIH10T1N0 S 1.0±0.3nH 8 20 10000 0.05 800
CIH10T1N2 S 1.2±0.3nH 8 20 10000 0.05 800
CIH10T1N5 S 1.5±0.3nH 8 20 6000 0.1 800
CIH10T1N8 S 1.8±0.3nH 8 20 6000 0.1 800
CIH10T2N2 S 2.2±0.3nH 8 20 6000 0.1 800
CIH10T2N7 S 2.7±0.3nH 10 25 6000 0.1 800
CIH10T3N3 □ 3.3±0.3nH,10% 10 25 6000 0.12 800
CIH10T3N9 □ 3.9±0.3nH,10% 10 27 6000 0.14 800
CIH10T4N7 □ 4.7±0.3nH,10% 10 27 4000 0.16 800
CIH10T5N6 □ 5.6±0.3nH,10% 10 27 4000 0.18 800
CIH10T6N8 □ 6.8±10%, 5% 10 27 4000 0.22 700
CIH10T8N2 □ 8.2±10%, 5% 10 26 3500 0.24 700
CIH10T10N □ 10.0±10%, 5% 12 26 3400 0.26 600
CIH10T12N □ 12.0±10%, 5% 12 24 2600 0.28 600
CIH10T15N □ 15.0±10%, 5% 12 24 2300 0.32 500
CIH10T18N □ 18.0±10%, 5% 12 24 2000 0.35 500
CIH10T22N □ 22.0±10%, 5% 12 25 1600 0.4 500
CIH10T27N □ 27.0±10%, 5% 12 25 1400 0.45 500
CIH10T33N □ 33.0±10%, 5% 12 24 1200 0.55 500
CIH10T39N □ 39.0±10%, 5% 12 20 1100 0.6 400
CIH10T47N □ 47.0±10%, 5% 12 20 900 0.77 400
CIH10T56N □ 56.0±10%, 5% 12 20 900 0.75 400
FEATURES
APPLICATION
DIMENSION
Type

Ver 201207
Part No.
Inductance
(nH)
@100MHz
Q (typical.) SRF
(MHz)
Min
DC
resistance
(Ω) Max.
Rated
current
(mA) Max.
100MHz 800MHz
CIH10T68N □ 68.0±10%, 5% 12 (1)20 700 0.85 350
CIH10T82N □ 82.0±10%, 5% 12 (1)20 600 0.95 350
CIH10TR10 □ 100.0±10%, 5% 12 (1)20 600 1 350
CIH10TR12 □ 120.0±10%, 5% (2)8 - 500 1.2 300
CIH10TR15 □ 150.0±10%, 5% (2)8 - 500 1.2 250
CIH10TR18 □ 180.0±10%, 5% (2)8 - 400 1.3 250
CIH10TR22 □ 220.0±10%, 5% (2)8 - 400 1.5 200
CIH10TR27 □ 270.0±10%, 5% (2)8 - 400 1.5 200
(1) 500MHz, (2) 50MHz,
*Operating temperature range –55 to +125°C
※Tolerance (B :±0.1nH, C :±0.2nH, S :±0.3nH, H :±3%, J :±5%, K :±10%)
※Measurement equipment & Jig: HP4291B+16092A or Equivalent